## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Session

## Budget Bill - HB30 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item C-21 Virginia State University

Item C-21	First Year - FY2025	Second Year - FY2026
Improvements: Improve South Entrance and Campus Security (18735)	\$15,000,000	\$0
Fund Sources:		
General	\$15,000,000	\$0

Out of this appropriation, \$15,000,000 the first year is provided to make improvements to the campus's South entrance and to make campus security and safety improvements including the acquisition and demolition of property, and sidewalk and fencing improvements.